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APPROVAL-EASEMENTS, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CON
SERVATION COMMISSIONER, THIRTY-ONE GRANTORS, 
NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, TRACTS OF LAND, 
AUSTINBURG AND HARPERSFIELD TOWNSHIPS, ASH
TABULA COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING 
GROUNDS. 

CoLullmus, Omo, January 9, 1939. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop
erty owners in Austinburg and Harpersfield Townships, Ashtabula 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number Name 
1471 Ivan Meetin 
2128 Harry Burkholder 
2129 Barbara Slanina 
2130 Earl Stone 
2131 Lucile Grabelsek 
2132 Anna Mary Welch 
2133 Calvin Hutchins 
2134 Nadia Hutchins 
2135 Lucile Grabelsek 
2136 Frank Koblek 
2137 Wesley M. Maughlin 
2138 G. R. Starrett 
2139 Fred E. Usher 
2140 E. Woodworth 
2141 Anton Pekarski 
2142 Anton & Anna Tomsic 
2143 Willard Matdurf 
2144 May Williams 
2145 J. W. & Lucia Bishop 
2146 G. K. Clark 
2147 The Virginian Joint Stock Land Bank 
2148 John S. Warring 



Number 
2149 
2150 
2151 
2152 
2153 
2154 
2155 
2156 
2157 
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Name 
Grand River Orchards 
Mary & Jerry Strain 
August ·wickert 
C. D. Warring 
B. A. Clark 
William Muzik 
M. L. Herrick 
Lyle Pierce 
Mary Kasper 
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By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and 
form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are 
herewith returned. 

Respect£ ully, 
HERBERT s. DUFFY, 

Attorney General. 


