OPINIONS

3562.

2582

APPROVAL—EASEMENTS, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, THIRTY-ONE GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, TRACTS OF LAND, AUSTINBURG AND HARPERSFIELD TOWNSHIPS, ASHTABULA COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

## COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 9, 1939.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Austinburg and Harpersfield Townships, Ashtabula County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
1471	Ivan Meetin
2128	Harry Burkholder
2129	Barbara Slanina
2130	Earl Stone
2131	Lucile Grabelsek
2132	Anna Mary Welch
2133	Calvin Hutchins
2134	Nadia Hutchins
2135	Lucile Grabelsek
2136	Frank Koblek
2137	Wesley M. Maughlin
2138	G. R. Starrett
2139	Fred E. Usher
2140	E. Woodworth
2141	Anton Pekarski
2142	Anton & Anna Tomsic
2143	Willard Matdurf
2144	May Williams
2145	J. W. & Lucia Bishop
<b>2</b> 146	G. K. Clark
2147	The Virginian Joint Stock Land Bank
2148	John S. Warring

Number	Name
2149	Grand River Orchards
2150	Mary & Jerry Stroin
2151	August Wickert
2152	C. D. Warring
2153	B. A. Clark
2154	William Muzik
2155	M. L. Herrick
2156	Lyle Pierce
2157	Mary Kasper

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.